AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODI	FICATION OF CONTRA	СТ	BPA NO. NRC-33-01-193		1. CONTRACT ID	CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAG
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. M005	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 09-29-2004	4. REO	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	NO.	CI001193004	tako2stra6.	(If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADM	INISTERED BY (If other the	an Hem	<u> </u>		3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts CMC #1 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts CMC #1 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2					
Washington, DC 20555-0001		. w	ashington, DC 2	055	5-0001			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, St	rate and 7ID Code)	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		~	9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION I	10	
o. NAME AND ADDITIONS OF CONTINUETOR (NO., Speec, coursy, Su	ale and Ar Covey			(X)	SCANCIONEI O		····	
INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.					9B. DATED (SEE ITE	M 11)		
2101 WILSON BOULEVARD ARLINGTON VA 222013047			10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F4640G NRC-33-01-193-004					
					10B, DATED (SEE IT	EM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE			X	09-16-2003			
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMEN	IDMENTS OF SC	DLIC	ITATIONS			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as see Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram v KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLARESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vi by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	prior to the hour and date specification copies of the amendment which includes a reference to the CE DESIGNATED FOR THE RIPUTE of this amendment you des	fied in t ent; (b) e solici ECEIP ire to c	he solicitation or as an By acknowledging rec ation and amendmen FOF OFFERS PRIOR hange an offer alread	mend ceipt it nun ? TO y sub	ed, by one of the for this amendment of this amendment obers. FAILURE COTHE HOUR AND I mitted, such change	following me t of each cop OF YOUR AC DATE SPEC ge may be m	y of the > IFIED MAY nade	
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	B&R:410-15-301-329, JO							
	APPN. NO.: 31X0200.410				CTC/ODDEDC			
	PPLIES ONLY TO MODI S THE CONTRACT/ORD					ν,		
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specific						OA.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF		ANGES	(such as changes in pa	ying of	ice, appropriation date, e	etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU	IRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
1	llateral, BPA Subsection aragraph (e) and mutual				•		 _	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, X	is required to sign this docume		raturn 2		n to the leaving off	ina		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X	s required to sign this docume	ent and	return	copie	s to the issuing off			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized by See the continuation pages.	UCF section headings, including solicitation	n/contrac	subject matter where feasible	e.)				
DUNS: 788219301								
NRC P. O.: Louis M. Numkin, (301) NRC Contract Specialist: Donald Kin FFS Commitment Number: 10470891								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refer	renced in Rem 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, ren	nains unchanged and in full fo	orce an	d effect.			
3A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) D. Jean	Wu, President	۵	MEANDTHE OF CONTROD onald A. King ontracting Offi		OFFICER (Type o	r print)	· <u> </u>	
18. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UI	TED STATES OF AMERICA	Y >	1/2		16C. DATE SIGN	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	11/30/04	<u> </u>	(Signature o	f Contr	acting Officer)		09-29-20	104 Pa
· /	ι_					CTANDARLE	TUM LITT.	# no.

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

NRC-33-01-193-004 Modification No. 05 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

- (1) revise paragraph 11.0 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION by: (a) decreasing the total estimated cost of the EHD Major Application task portion of the task order by \$20.39 from \$70,386.22 to \$70,365.83 (See attachment number 1). This decrease is associated with realignment of labor hours associated with the EHD Major Application task; (b) increasing the total estimated cost of the EHD Major Application task portion of the task order by \$32,013.30 from \$70,365.83 to \$102,379.13. (See attachment number 1). This increase is associated with further efforts by the contractor to incorporate NRC recommended changes to EHD Systems Security Plan Revision Requirement (See attachment number 2); Therefore, the total estimated cost of the task order is increased by \$31,992.91 from \$346,595.88 to \$378,588.79; and
- provide funding which increases the obligated amount by \$31,992.91 from \$346,595.88 to \$378,588.79.

This modification accepts Integrated Management Services, Inc.'s impact statement dated September 28 2004, for further efforts by the contractor to incorporate NRC recommended changes to EHD Systems Security Plan Revision Requirement and made a part of this order.

Accordingly, the task order is modified as follows:

- 1. Under paragraph 11.0 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, paragraph a and b are revised to (a) increasing the total estimated cost of the task order by \$31,992.91 from \$346,595.88 to \$378,588.79 and increases the obligated amount by \$31,992.91 from \$346,595.88 to \$378,588.79. Therefore, the first sentence of paragraphs (a) and (b) are deleted entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:
 - "(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the product/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$378,588.79.
 - (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$378,588.79."

NRC-33-01-193-004 Modification No. 05 Page 3 of 3

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of the award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 03 obligations \$158,933.84 Total FY 04 obligations \$219,654.95

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$378,588.79

This modification obligates \$31,992.91 in FY'04 funds.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

ATTACHMENT NO. 1

NRC-33-01-193-004 Modification No. 5

TASK 8 EHD MAJOR APPLICATION

Labor Category	Rate	Hours	Dollars
Program Manager			\$5,654.88
Functional Analyst			\$82,378.05
Information Assurance IV			\$13,815.40
Technical Writer			\$530.80
Subtotal			\$102,379.13

TASK 8 HLWC LISTED APPLICATION

Labor Category	Rate	Hours	Dollars
Program Manager			\$807.84
Functional Analyst			\$10,256.34
Information Assurance IV			\$3,299.20
Technical Writer			\$106.16
Subtotal			\$14,469.54

TASK 8 TOTAL \$116,848.67